MINUTES OF THE VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL

October 15, 2020

Council convened at 5:07 p.m. with Council President Clyburn presiding.

Present: Council Pro Tem Patrick remotely from Highland Park, MI; Councilmember Armstrong remotely from Highland Park, MI; and Council President Clyburn remotely from Highland Park, MI (3).

Absent: Councilmember Bates (1) excused.

A quorum being present, Council was declared in session.

The Clerk read the following notice.

NOTICE OF HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, October 15, 2020 at 5:00 p.m.

Pursuant to City Charter Section 5-3, I, Carlton Clyburn, Council President, do hereby call a Special Meeting of the Highland Park City Council on Thursday, October 15, 2020 at 5:00 p.m.

The purpose of the meeting: Appointment for Council Member District 1 to fill vacancy.

Moved by Council Pro Tem Patrick Supported by Councilmember Armstrong

To fill vacancy with candidate receiving the next highest votes, Deblon Jackson. Yeas (4), Nays (0), Absent (0).

ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by Council Pro Tem Patrick Supported by Councilmember Armstrong

To adjourn the meeting, motion carried, meeting adjourned at 5:11 p.m.

CERTIFICATE

I, hereby certify that the attached is a copy of the proposed minutes of the Virtual Special Meeting held the 15th day of October 2020 and that said minutes are available for public inspection at the address designated on the posted public notice.

1

Cidia Wicker-Brown, Deputy City Clerk